PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	12/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascent Media Group, LLC		
Street Address:	520 Boradway, 5th Floor		
City:	Santa Monica		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90401		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6559890
Patent Number:	6844894
Application Number:	11217256
PCT Number:	US0634364
Application Number:	10718376
PCT Number:	US0721289
Application Number:	10692082
Application Number:	12337552
Application Number:	12770666
Application Number:	11906957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-224-6282

Email: patent@buchalter.com

PATENT

REEL: 025569 FRAME: 0805

Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-0514 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 500977 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra P. Thompson **Total Attachments: 5** source=PatentAMG#page1.tif source=PatentAMG#page2.tif source=PatentAMG#page3.tif source=PatentAMG#page4.tif source=PatentAMG#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025569 FRAME: 0806

From PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ascent Media Group, LLC Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes YY No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 520 Broadway, 5th Floor Execution Date(s)_December 23, 2010 Assignment Merger City: Santa Monica Security Agreement Change of Name ___ Joint Research Agreement State: CA Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 90401 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release and Reassignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) See Attachment Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Sandra P. Thompson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Buchalter Nemer 18400 Von Karman Ave., Ste. 800 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Irvine a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Zip: 92612-0514 Expiration Date Phone Number: 949-224-6282 b. Deposit Account Number _500977 Fax Number: 949/720-0182 Authorized User Name Buchalter Nemer Email Address: Petent@buchalter.com 9. Signature: 🖔 December 28, 2010

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Sandra P. Thompson

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Exhibit A

<u>Patents</u>

Grantor	Country	Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing/Publicat
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Methods and Apparatus for Correction of 2- 3 Field Patterns	6,559,890	05/06/2003
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Image Processing	6,844,894	01/18/2005
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Localized Media Content Management	US-2007- 0050834-A 1	03/01/2007
Ascent Media Group, LLC	PCT	Localized Media Content Management	PCT/US 2006/034364 WO 2007/028097	08/31/2006/ 03/08/2007
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Video On- Demand Management System and Methods	10/718,376	11/19/2003
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Market Exchange for Media Contents	11/906,957	10/03/2007
Ascent Media Group, LLC	PCT	Market Exchange for Media Contents	PCT/US 2007/021289 WO 2009/045194	10/04/2007/ 04/09/2009
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Multicast Media Distribution System	10/692,082	10/22/2003
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Up-Scaling Images Using Interpolating Function	12/337,552	12/17/2008
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Automated Audio Conform	12/770,666	04/29/2010

Exhibit A

F6384.1310 BN 7847770v1

PATENT REEL: 025569 FRAME: 0808

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2010, executed by Ascent Media Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") with offices at 520 Broadway, 5th Floor, Santa Monica, CA 90401, in favor of Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Agent"), with offices at 2450 Colorado Ave., Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, CA 90404, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2010, at Reel 024741, Frame 0621 (the "Agreement"), and pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Agent, a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain patents, including those patents specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

[Signature page to follow.]

F6384,1310 BN 7847770v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications as of this 23 day of December, 2010.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

REEL: 025569 FRAME: 0810

Exhibit A

Patents

Grantor	Country	Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing/Publicat
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Methods and Apparatus for Correction of 2- 3 Field Patterns	6,559,890	05/06/2003
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Image Processing	6,844,894	01/18/2005
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Localized Media Content Management	US-2007- 0050834-A 1	03/01/2007
Ascent Media Group, LLC	PCT	Localized Media Content Management	PCT/US 2006/034364 WO 2007/028097	08/31/2006/ 03/08/2007
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Video On- Demand Management System and Methods	10/718,376	11/19/2003
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Market Exchange for Media Contents	11/906,957	10/03/2007
Ascent Media Group, LLC	PCT	Market Exchange for Media Contents	PCT/US 2007/021289 WO 2009/045194	10/04/2007/ 04/09/2009
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Multicast Media Distribution System	10/692,082	10/22/2003
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Up-Scaling Images Using Interpolating Function	12/337,552	12/17/2008
Ascent Media Group, LLC	USA	Automated Audio Conform	12/770,666	04/29/2010

Exhibit A

F6384.1310 BN 7847770v1

RECORDED: 12/28/2010

REEL: 025569 FRAME: 0811

PATENT